LIMITED TAX PLEDGE NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that there will be a meeting of the Board of Education of Monroe County Intermediate School District, Michigan.

At said meeting, the Board of Education will consider for approval its proposed 2024 School Building and Site Bonds or 2024 Energy Conservation Improvement Bonds (General Obligation - Limited Tax). The proposed 2024 School Building and Site Bonds or 2024 Energy Conservation Improvement Bonds (General Obligation - Limited Tax), if issued, will contain the limited tax full faith and credit pledge of Monroe County Intermediate School District, Michigan.

DATE OF MEETING:

October 15, 2024

PLACE OF MEETING:

MCISD Administration Building

(place and address)

HOUR OF MEETING:

5:00 o'clock, p.m.

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE

BOARD OF EDUCATION:

734.322.2610

BOARD MINUTES ARE LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF

EDUCATION:

1101 S. Raisinville Road, Monroe, MI 48161 (address)

Paul Miller, Secretary, Board of Education (typed name)

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING LIMITED TAX PLEDGE NOTICE

| STATE OF MICHIGAN) | |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF Monroe)ss | |
| | sworn, deposes and says that he/she posted the public |
| Limited Tax Pledge Notice attached hereto at least eighteen (18) hours prior to the below- | |
| referenced meeting of the Board of Education of Monroe County Intermediate School District, | |
| Michigan, held on: | |
| DATE OF MEETING: | October 15, 2024 |
| HOUR OF MEETING: | 5:00 o'clock, p.m. |
| PLACE OF POSTING NOTICE: | MCISD website. Physical copies posted at the main entrance of the MCISD Administration Building and Professional Development Center. |
| (Signature) Subscribed and sworn to before me in MMNL County, Michigan, on the | |